FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT, is made and entered into as of the date stated on the signature page ("Effective Date"), by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado ("City"), Party of the First Part, and Parsons Transportation Group Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and authorized to do business in Colorado ("PTG" or "Consultant"), Party of the Second Part;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dates September 1, 2009 for program management services for the Terminal and Landside Redevelopment Program at Denver International Airport, which was amended on February 13, 2012, February 19, 2014 and again on April 13, 2015 (collectively "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to modify the terms of the Contract with this Fourth Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Consultant is willing and able to perform the Work and also wishes to modify the terms of the Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Subsection A of Paragraph 5, "MAXIMUM CONTRACT LIABILITY; FUNDING," of the Agreement is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - A. In no event shall the City be liable for payment under the terms of this Agreement for any amount in excess of **ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$116,600,000.00).** The Maximum Contract Liability may only be increased by amendment to this Agreement.
- 2. Except as modified by this Fourth Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This Fourth Amendment to Agreement shall not be effective or binding on the City until approved and fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Contract Control Number:	PLANE-CE95003-04
Contractor Name:	PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP INC
	By: MRE.
JULIA CHARLOTTE AMBLER Notory Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2017	Name: PERFECTO M Socis, R.E. (please print)
	Title: SR VP Device Tion - Astronomes (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	By:
	Name:(please print)
	Title: (please print)



Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have Denver, Colorado as of	e set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By